

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 646/2022

Ram Kishore Jatav S/o Shri Himmat Ram Jatav

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Ltd.

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1354/2022

Sandeep Singh Son Of Shri Satyaveer

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.N. Mathur, Sr. counsel with Mr.
Shovit Jhajharia
Mr. Suresh Kashyap

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Nath
Mr. Mahendra Singh
Mr. Akash Shrivastava
Mr. Pratik Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

28/02/2022

Counsel for the respondent(s) submits that they have filed
reply today in the office.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

List on 09.03.2022.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J