

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 646/2022

Ram Kishore Jatav S/o Shri Himmat Ram Jatav

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Ltd.

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1354/2022

Sandeep Singh Son Of Shri Satyaveer

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Limited

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shovit Jhajharia
Mr. Suresh Kashyap
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sunil Nath

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
Order

21/03/2022

Heard counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Sunil Nath, learned counsel accepts notices on behalf of respondent No.1.

The question raised for consideration is whether the Conciliation Officer has power to review/recall its own order.

The matter requires consideration.

List on 26.04.2022.

Meanwhile, further proceedings pending before the Conciliation Officer shall remain stayed.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J