


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 646/2022

Ram Kishore Jatav S/o Shri Himmat Ram Jatav

----Petitioner

Versus

M/s Shriram Pistons And Rings Ltd.

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1354/2022
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11751/2022
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11761/2022
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15351/2022
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15372/2022
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15724/2022
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18110/2022
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18119/2022
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18128/2022
10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18147/2022
11. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18193/2022
12. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18270/2022
13. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19725/2022

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.N. Mathur Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Shovit Jhajharia
Mr. Suresh Kashyap
Mr. Yeswant Singh

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mahendra Singh with
Mr. Akash Srivastava and
Mr. Prateek Jain
Mr. Harsh Sahu

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

18/04/2023

In view of the order dated 21.03.2022 passed by this Court, the matter requires hearing on the legal issue as to whether the Conciliation Officer has power to review/recall its own order.

Admit.

Put up for hearing on 23.05.2023.

In the meanwhile, the interim stay order operating in these writ petitions, staying proceedings pending before the Conciliation Officer in respect of application under Section 33(2)(b) of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947, is made absolute.

Stay applications stand disposed of.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J